Asia-Pacific
Economic Cooperation

"Sustainable Career Developroent hroughout Working Lik"
The upcoming forum will focus on “Sustainable Career Development throughout

Working Life” and exchange information on the current status of career development in
each individual economy and any HRD measures that have been taken for that

purpose.

It is increasingly important to deploy career development that enables each and every
individual worker to receive education and training in actual business so as to improve
their vocational capabilities. We will welcome your participation and look forward to

your presence at the forum.

Information of the 11th, APEC Forum

14(Wed.)-16(Fri.) November 2007

2F Nagisa Hall,

Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)
(1-1 Hibino Mihama-ku Chiba)

Organized by

Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare, Japan,

Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)

Free admission

The forum is open to public.

Those who are interested are welcome.

H Coordinator:
Prof. Tatehito Shimoda,
International School of Economics and
Business Administration, Reitaku University
H Keynote Speech:
Mr.Mitsuo Ogawa,CEQ, Craig Consulting
H Participating Economies:
21 APEC member economies (Tentative)
B Language: English and Japanese
(Simultaneous translation provided)



Agenda

(The agenda could be changed without a prior notice.)

Day 1: Wed. November 14, 2007

9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-12:00
12:00-13:30
13:30-14:45
14:45-15:00
15:00-16:30
16:30-16:45
16:45-17:15

Opening Ceremony

Coffee Break and Photo Sessions

Forum Introduction by Professor Shimoda
Keynote Speech
Welcome Lunch
Case Study 1
Coffee Break
Presentation by economies
Coffee Break
Summary of the first day

Day 2: Wed. November 15, 2007

9:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-16:00
16:00-16:15
16:15-17:15
17:30-

Case Study 2
Coffee Break
Presentation by economies
Lunch

Case Study 3
Coffee Break
Presentation by economies
Coffee Break
Summary of the second day
Reception

Day 3: Wed. November 16, 2007

9:00-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-12:00
12:00-12:30

mContact

General Discussion
Coffee Break
Summary by the General Discussion
Closing

Yorio Kanemaru / Masafumi Nomiyama
APEC Forum on HRD 2007 Secretariat
Tel: 043-276-7230, Fax: 043-276-7280, E-mail: icy@ovta.or.jp
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