

# "Sustainable Career Development throughout Working Life"

The upcoming forum will focus on "Sustainable Career Development throughout Working Life" and exchange information on the current status of career development in each individual economy and any HRD measures that have been taken for that purpose.

It is increasingly important to deploy career development that enables each and every individual worker to receive education and training in actual business so as to improve their vocational capabilities. We will welcome your participation and look forward to your presence at the forum.

## Information of the 11th APEC Forum

## 14(Wed.)-16(Fri.) November 2007

2F Nagisa Hall,

Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)

(1-1 Hibino Mihama-ku Chiba)

Organized by

Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare, Japan,

Overseas Vocational Training Association (OVTA)

# Free admission

The forum is open to public.

Those who are interested are welcome.

#### **■**Coordinator:

Prof. Tatehito Shimoda.

International School of Economics and

Business Administration, Reitaku University

#### ■Keynote Speech:

Mr.Mitsuo Ogawa, CEO, Craig Consulting

#### **■**Participating Economies:

21 APEC member economies (Tentative)

■Language: English and Japanese
(Simultaneous translation provided)

### Day 1: Wed. November 14, 2007

9:30-10:00	Opening Ceremony
10:00-10:30	Coffee Break and Photo Sessions
10:30-10:45	Forum Introduction by Professor Shimoda
10:45-12:00	Keynote Speech
12:00-13:30	Welcome Lunch
13:30-14:45	Case Study 1
14:45-15:00	Coffee Break
15:00-16:30	Presentation by economies
16:30-16:45	Coffee Break
16:45-17:15	Summary of the first day

## Day 2: Wed. November 15, 2007

9:00-10:15	Case Study 2
10:15-10:30	Coffee Break
10:30-12:00	Presentation by economies
12:00-13:00	Lunch
13:00-14:15	Case Study 3
14:15-14:30	Coffee Break
14:30-16:00	Presentation by economies
16:00-16:15	Coffee Break
16:15-17:15	Summary of the second day
17:30-	Reception

#### Day 3: Wed. November 16, 2007

9:00-10:30	General Discussion
10:30-10:45	Coffee Break
10:45-12:00	Summary by the General Discussion
12:00-12:30	Closing

## **■**Contact

Yorio Kanemaru / Masafumi Nomiyama

APEC Forum on HRD 2007 Secretariat

Tel: 043-276-7230, Fax: 043-276-7280, E-mail: icy@ovta.or.jp



